www.tescom-ups. com
CBL12-150 (Gel) (12V150Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Capacity (25°C) 10 hours rate (15A) 150Ah
Discharge Current Testing (25°C)
1 hours rate (82.5A) 83Ah
3 hours rate (37.5A) 113Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged Battery 25OC 4.5mΩ
Capacity Affected By Temperature 40°C 104%
25°C 100%
0°C 83%
-15°C 65%
Residual Capacity (25°C) Capacity After 3 Months Storage 91%
Capacity After 6 Months Storage 82%
Capacity After 12 Months Storage 65%
Charge
(Constant voltage)
Cycle (25°C) Initial Charging Current Less Than 45A
Voltage 14.5~14.9V
Float (25°C)
Charge Voltage 13.6~13.8V
Weight (Approx) 42.5kg
CBL MODEL BATTERIES
GEL BATTERY
SPECIFICATIONS
PLANE CHAR T Unit: (mm) Terminal Type: (T3)
Germany
t est ed
9
DISCHARGE CURRENT 25°C
Storage Period (ay)
Discharge Time
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
Re
si
du
al
 C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
RESIDUAL CAPACIT Y
CO N S TA N T  C U R R E N T  D I S C H A R G E  C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S  ( A , 2 5 ° C )
F.V/Time 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 257.3 150.5 83.5 50.3 37.8 29.1 23.3 16.9 15.1 7.7
10.2V 247.8 144.5 80.5 49.5 37.5 28.1 22.4 16.1 15.1 7.7
10.5V 236.6 141.2 77.6 48.6 35.6 27.2 21.6 15.3 15.0 7.7
10.8V 220.5 134.8 73.5 46.3 34.2 25.8 20.7 14.5 15.0 7.6
CO N S TA N T  P O W E R  D I S C H A R G E  C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S  ( Wa t t s / B l o c k , 2 5 ° C )
F.V/Time 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 2778.8 1685.6 960.3 578.5 438.5 337.6 270.3 196.0 175.2 89.5
10.2V 2725.8 1632.9 933.8 574.2 435.0 326.0 259.8 186.8 175.2 89.3
10.5V 2602.6 1609.7 907.9 568.6 413.0 315.5 250.6 177.5 174.0 89.3
10.8V 2447.6 1550.2 867.3 546.3 396.7 299.3 240.1 168.2 173.6 88.2
TescomR
C B L 1 2 - 1 5 0  (G e l )
www.tescom-ups. com
C A PAC I T Y  FAC TO R S  W I T H  D I F F E R E N T  T E M P E R AT U R E
Battery Type -20°C -10°C 0°C 5°C 10°C 20°C 25°C 30°C 40°C 45°C
Gel Battery 12V 50% 70% 83% 85% 90% 98% 100% 102% 104% 105%
CONSTANT VOLTAGE CHARAC TERISTICS
C YC L E  S E R V I C E  L I F E  I N  R E L AT I O N  TO
T H E  D E P T H  O F  D I S C H A R G E
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0
15.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
1.Discharge:100%
2.Charge voltage:2.30V/cell
3.Charge current:0.20CA
4.Temperature:25°C
Charged Volume
Charge Voltage
Charging Current
Charging time (hours)
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 Number of cycles
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 (%
)